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No. BSNLCO-PRII19(13)/2/2021-PERS-ll-Part(1) 

Subject: 

S 

No. 

1 

2 

The following SDEs(T) are hereby transferred to the circle indicated against their names at 
own- cost with immediate effect and until further orders: 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

BSNL 

20 

21 

22 

23 

faster 

Inter Circle Transfer of SDEs(T) -Regarding. 

Name (Sh./Smt.) 

DIBAKAR PAUL 

MANJUNATHA D 

SEENA SYMON 

ARBIND KUMAR 

UDAYAKUMAR J 

CHANDRA BHUSHAN CHAUDHARY 
RAJU KUMAR 

JYOTI RANJAN PANDA 

PRAKASH CHANDRA BEHERA 

MEHARWAN SINGH 

ANURAC 

ANU S DAS 

PRIJEESH AS 

G SUBRAMANYA RAO 
KALAIVANAN S 

VARATHAN SS 

SUDIPTA NAG 
SUMIT KUMAR 

ANIL KUMAR SINGH 

SUDHEESH PR 

BEULA RANI B T 

HTCT | ORDER 

MARY SOPHIA TT 

SREEVALSAN T 

HRMS No. 

200203524 

200303425 

200904723 

200701224 

200201759 

200205292 

201003518 

200201282 

200301972 

199801229 

200801806 

200801651 

200204756 

201003091 

200700578 

201002036 

200901144 

201002200 

199804276 
200204724 

200205653 

199802655 
200204831 

Present 

Circle 

www.bsnl.co.in 

ALTTC 

ALTTC 

BBNW 

BH 

CHTD 

CNTX-E 

CNTX-E 

CNTX-E 

CNTX-E 

CNTX-N 
CNTX-S 

CNTX-S 

CNTX-S 

CNTX-S 
CNTX-S 
CNTX-S 

ITPC 

ITPC 

JKD 

KRL 

KRL 

KRL 

Dated:-17.04.2023 

KRL 

Transferred to Circle 

KOL TD 

KTK 

KRL 

UKD 

TN 

BH 

BH 

OR 

OR 

BSNLCO 

KRL 

KRL 

KRL 

KTK 

TN 

TN 

KOL TD 

UKD 

BH 

KTK 

TN 

TN 

TN 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C.Mathur Lane, ianpath, New Delhi - 110001 
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6.H. 

2 

3 

S. 

2 

No. 

3 

24 

4 

25 

5 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

ANJALI SAXENA 
BIPIN KUMAR 

Name (Sh./Smt.) 

ARUNKUMAR CHANDRAPPAN 

GANPAT 

PRAJAKTA SAVARKAR SHINDE 

(rstar) 

RAJESWNARAN T 

gfaferft /Copy to: 

RICHARD PAUL A 

SARAVANAN K 

HRMS No. 

199100948 

201001139 

CGMs concerned. 

201003141 

Chief Accounts Officer concerned. 

201001906 

200700103 

200303697 

200203880 

199800374 

1 PPS to Dir(HR))DIR(CFA/DIR(EB))DIR(CM), BSNL Co. 

a 

Present 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

Executives concerned (Through controlling officer). 

Circle 

Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/RajbhashaAdhikari. 

OA & INSP 

www.bsnl.co.in 

MP 

QA & INSP 
QA & INSP 

RAJ 

TN 

Posting of executive(s) to the sensitive l non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned 
circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DOT & Vigilance branch of BSNL Corporate Office 
from time to time. 

TN 

TN 

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should be made 
in SAP-ERP/Service Record. 

Dated:-17.04.2023 

Transferred to Circle 

MH 

BH 

KRL 

MH 

GUJ 

KRL 

KRL 

KRL 

Assistant General Manager (Pers.l) 
SHH/E-Mail :- agmpers2@gmail.com 

(cat ae ¾YARE LAL) 

(HTT �rH)N(Sandeep Vats) 
34 9eUG (afG -) 

Deputy Manager (Pers.ll) 
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