

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) कार्मिक शाखा, निगम कार्यालय चौथा तल, भारत संचार भवन,जनपथ, नई दिल्ली

No. BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II-Part(1)

Dated:-17.04.2023

आदेश / ORDER

विषय:

उप मंडल अभियंता (टी) के अंतर परिमंडल स्थानांतरण के संबंध में।

Subject:-

Inter Circle Transfer of SDEs(T) -Regarding.

निम्न उप मंडल अभियंताओं(टी) को तत्काल प्रभाव से और अगले आदेश तक उनके नाम के सामने दर्शाए गए परिमंडल में स्वयं के खर्चे पर एतदद्वारा स्थानांतरित किया जाता है: -

The following SDEs(T) are hereby transferred to the circle indicated against their names at own-cost with immediate effect and until further orders:-

क्र.सं. Sl. No.	नाम (श्री/श्रीमती) Name (Sh./Smt.)	एचआरएमएस संख्या HRMS No.	वर्तमान परिमंडल Present Circle	परिमंडल जिसमें स्थानांतरित किया गया Transferred to Circle
1	DIBAKAR PAUL	200203524	ALTTC	KOL TD
2	MANJUNATHA D	200303425	ALTTC	ктк
3	SEENA SYMON	200904723	BBNW	KRL
4	ARBIND KUMAR	200701224	ВН	UKD
5	UDAYAKUMAR J	200201759	CHTD	TN
6	CHANDRA BHUSHAN CHAUDHARY	200205292	CNTX-E	ВН
7	RAJU KUMAR	201003518	CNTX-E	ВН
8	JYOTI RANJAN PANDA	200201282	CNTX-E	OR
9	PRAKASH CHANDRA BEHERA	200301972	CNTX-E	OR
10	MEHARWAN SINGH	199801229	CNTX-N	BSNLCO
11	ANU S DAS	200801806	CNTX-S	KRL
12	ANURAJ C	200801651	CNTX-S	KRL
13	PRIJEESH A S	200204756	CN:TX-S	KRL
14	G SUBRAMANYA RAO	201003091	CNTX-S	KTK
15	KALAIVANAN S	200700578	CNTX-S	TN
16	VARATHAN S S	201002036	CNTX-S	TN
17	SUDIPTA NAG	200901144	ITPC	KOL TD
18	SUMIT KUMAR	201002200	ITPC	UKD
19	ANIL KUMAR SINGH	199804276	JKD	вн
20	SUDHEESH P R	200204724	KRL	KTK
21	BEULA RANI B T	200205653	KRL	TN
22	MARY SOPHIA T T	199802655	KRL	TN
23	SREEVALSAN T	200204831	KRL	TN

पंजी. और निगमित कार्यालय: भारत संचार भवन, एच.सी. माथुर लेन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली-110 001 Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C.Mathur Lane, Sanpath, New Delhi – 110001 www.bsnl.co.in

17/04/2023

क्र.सं. Sl. No.	नाम (श्री/श्रीमती) Name (Sh./Smt.)	एचआरएमएस संख्या HRMS No.	वर्तमान परिमंडल Present Circle	परिमंडल जिसमें स्थानांतरित किया गया Transferred to Circle
24	ANJALI SAXENA	199100948	MP	МН
25	BIPIN KUMAR	201001139	QA & INSP	ВН
26	ARUNKUMAR CHANDRAPPAN	201003141	QA & INSP	KRL
27	PRAJAKTA SAVARKAR SHINDE	201001906	QA & INSP	МН
28	GANPAT	200700103	RAJ	GUJ
29	RAJESWARAN T	200303697	TN	KRL
30	RICHARD PAUL A	200203880	TN	KRL
31	SARAVANAN K	199800374	TN	KRL

2. दूरसंचार विभाग और बीएसएनएल निगम कार्यालय की सतर्कता शाखा द्वारा समय समय पर परिचालित निर्धारित मानदंडों के अनुसार संवेदनशील / गैर-संवेदनशील पदों पर कार्यपालकों की तैनाती संबंधित परिमंडल द्वारा तय की जा सकती है।

Posting of executive(s) to the sensitive / non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DOT & Vigilance branch of BSNL Corporate Office from time to time.

3. प्रभार रिपोर्ट सभी संबंधितों को प्रस्तुत की जाए। कार्यभार मुक्त और कार्यारंभ की प्रविष्टियां एसएपी-ईआरपी/सेवा अभिलेख में की जानी चाहिए।

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should be made in SAP-ERP/Service Record.

इसे सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है। This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(प्यारे लाल /

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक-॥)

Assistant General Manager (Pers.II)

ईमेल/E-Mail :- <u>agmpers2@gmail.com</u>

प्रतिलिपि /Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Dir(HR)/DIR(CFA/DIR(EB)/DIR(CM), BSNL CO.
- 2. CGMs concerned.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer concerned.
- Executives concerned (Through controlling officer).
- 5. Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/RajbhashaAdhikari.

(संदीप वत्स)/(Sandeep Vats)

उप प्रबंधक (कार्मिक **-॥)**

Deputy Manager (Pers.II)

पंजी. और निगमित कार्यालय: भारत संचार भवन, एच.सी. माथुर लेन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली-110 001 Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C.Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 www.bsnl.co.in